

## PRINSTON SMART ENGINEERS

"IMAGINATION RULES THE WORLD, WE ACCOMPLISH YOURS"

MEMORANDUM OF UNDERSTANDING (MOUDETWEEN



## ATRIA INSTITUTE OF TECHNOLOGY, DEPT OF MECHANICAL ENGINEERING PRINSTON SMART ENGINEERS

The Memorandum of Understanding is made between Department of Mechanical Engineering, ATRIA Institute of Technology and PRINSTON SMART ENGINEERS, to promote the cooperation in Workshops, Conferences and Seminars/webinars would be mutually beneficial. The areas of cooperation may include, subject to mutual consent, any desirable and feasible activity that would further the goals of each institution. Such interaction may include cooperation in a variety of joint academic and educational activities such as:

- To conduct the conferences, seminars/webinars workshops and internships.
- Should accommodate the UG students in such a number that industry deems convenient to

it for the purpose of imparting industrial training and internships.

The parties anticipate that a number of these initiatives will occur during the period of this MOU i.e (October-2021 to October-2026).

**HEAD OFFICE** 

C-113/3, 1st Floor Abul Fazal Enclave-II, New Delhi - 110025.

E-mail: asif@prinstonsmart.com Website: www.prinstonsmart.com



## PRINSTON SMART ENGINEERS

## "IMAGINATION RULES THE WORLD, WE ACCOMPLISH YOURS"

However, neither party is obligated to agree to any minimum number of activities, nor is this MOU intended to preclude either party from entering into similar agreements with other institutions.

The following initiatives provide good starting places and can be implemented as soon as administrative details are agreed upon between the two institutions:

This MOU shall be identified as the parent document of any program agreement executed between the parties. Further agreements concerning any program shall provide details concerning the specific commitments made by each party and shall not become effective until they have been reduced to writing, executed by the duly authorized representatives of the parties.

This Agreement shall/become effective upon being signed by both parties.

Dr M S Rajendra Kumar

HOD-MECH,

ATRIA INST OF TECH

Jepartment of Mechanical Engineering Arria Institute of Technology Anandrager, Sangaber 8,500 024 SIGNATORIES

HEAD OF TRAINING CHIEF EXECUTIVE

OFFICER
PRINSTON SMART ENGLINEE

CO-ORDINATOR ATRIA INSTITUTE OF TECHNOLOGY

HEAD OFFICE